

OA- 12-8-88

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 72,471

LAUREL D. SCHUTZ,
Petitioner,

vs.

RICHARD R. SCHUTZ,
Respondent.

FILED
SID J. WHITE

NOV 14 1988

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By [Signature]
Deputy Clerk

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

LAW OFFICES OF ANDREW M. LEINOFF, P.A.
1500 San Remo Avenue, Suite 206
Coral Gables, Florida 33146
(305) 661-1556

- and -

MARK A. GATICA
Harbor Place - 2nd Floor
901 Northeast Second Avenue
Miami, Florida 33132
(305) 371-6313

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Introduction.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	2
Statement of the Facts.....	3
Summary of Argument.....	15
Argument:	
THE TRIAL COURTS ORDER, COMPELLING THE FORMER WIFE TO ATTEMPT TO UNDO THE DAMAGE TO THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE PARTIES' MINOR DAUGHTERS AND THE FORMER HUSBAND, WHICH WAS CAUSED BY THE FORMER WIFE'S REPREHENSIBLE CONDUCT, IS OVERWHELMINGLY SUPPORTED BY LEGAL AUTHORITY AND PROFESSIONAL OPINION.....	
	17
A. The Former Husband's relationship with the minor children is constitutionally protected.....	
	17
B. The Trial Court properly placed the onus of rectifying the damage on the party at fault.....	
	19
C. The Trial Court's Order does not violate the Former Wife's First amendment rights of freedom of speech.....	
	24
D. Trial Court properly excused the child support arrearages under the facts of this case.....	
	28
Conclusion.....	30
Certificate of Service.....	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Denton v. Denton</u> , 147 So.2d 545 (Fla. 2d DCA 1962).....	30
<u>Dickson v. Dickson</u> , 12 Wash.App. 183 529 P2d 476 (1974), cert. denied 423 US 832, 96 S.Ct. 53, 46 L.Ed.2d 49 (1975).....	27
<u>Gardner v. Gardner</u> , 494 So.2d 500 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986), appeal dismissed, 504 So.2d 767 (Fla. 1987).....	26, 27
<u>Hardy v. Hardy</u> , 118 So.2d 106 (Fla. 1st DCA 1960).....	31
<u>In re Adoption of Braithwaite</u> , 409 So.2d 78 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982).....	20
<u>In Re S.D., Jr.</u> , 549 P.2d 1190 (Alaska 1976).....	28
<u>O'Brien v. O'Brien</u> , 424 So.2d 970 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983).....	30
<u>Pearce v. Pearce</u> , 341 So.2d 282 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977).....	21
<u>Quilloin v. Wallcot</u> , 434 US 246, 98 S.Ct. 594, 54 L.Ed. 2d 511 (1978).....	20
<u>Reid v. Reid</u> , 396 So.2d 818 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981).....	21
<u>Stanley v. Illinois</u> , 405 US 645, 31 L.Ed 2d 551, 92 S.Ct 1208 (1972).....	19
<u>State v. Scott</u> , 678 S.W.2d 50 (Tenn. 1984).....	27
<u>United States v. Diapulse Corp. of America</u> , 457 F.2d 25, 28 (2d Cir. 1972).....	28
<u>Warrick v. Hender</u> , 198 So.2d 348 (Fla. 4th DCA 1967).....	30
<u>Wisconsin v. Yoder</u> , 406 US 205, 92 S.Ct. 1526, 32 L.Ed. 2d 15 (1972).....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Additional Authorities</u>	<u>Page</u>
Gardner, Richard A., Recent Trends in Divorce and Custody Litigation, ACADEMY FORUM, 29(2); 3-7, 1985.....	11, 27
